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Fédération Internationale Sportive de L'Enseignment Catholique        
Individual Championship 2010/2011
Oeiras, Jamor  // July 6-10, 2011

2 - Day 2 - Afternoon 07-07-2011 - 16:30

Event 107 Women, 200m Breaststroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 16:30 Results
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB Pais / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. WILLIAMSON, Federica 97 GB 2:48.19 578 36.29 42.91 44.27 44.72
2. MARQUES, Rute 94 POR 2:49.10 568 38.11 43.53 44.36 43.10
3. LAOUENAN, Oceane 96 FRA 2:51.76 542 39.07 44.23 44.52 43.94
4. VRIEZE, Guusje 95 PB 2:54.27 519 38.47 44.87 46.36 44.57
5. MICALLEF, Amy 98 MAL 2:56.20 502 40.22 45.14 45.82 45.02
6. GRECH, Pia 97 MAL 3:00.67 466 41.85 46.45 46.71 45.66
7. PEYTAVI, Marie 96 FRA 3:04.77 436 41.44 47.18 47.97 48.18
8. MIJNEN, Julia 96 PB 3:07.33 418 41.02 47.16 50.28 48.87
9. ANGIBAUD, Marion 94 FRA 3:09.35 405 42.67 48.18 49.23 49.27

10. BEEN, Sophie de 94 PB 3:10.79 396 43.45 48.68 49.52 49.14

Event 207 Boys, 200m Breaststroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 16:38 Results
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB Pais / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. UMNOV, Michael 97 MAL 2:32.64 580 34.99 38.98 39.74 38.93
2. LAVOISIER, Cyril 94 FRA 2:34.05 564 32.79 39.32 40.81 41.13
3. AGIUS, Andrea 94 MAL 2:38.15 521 35.91 41.20 41.48 39.56
4. BORN, Melvin van den 96 PB 2:38.92 514 35.53 40.07 41.95 41.37
5. JACQUET, Hugo 95 FRA 2:39.48 508 36.54 40.73 41.29 40.92
6. UPPELSCHOTEN, Marco 95 PB 2:40.00 503 35.61 41.02 41.74 41.63
7. BROADIS, Scott 95 GB 2:40.74 496 34.30 40.45 42.22 43.77
8. WESTERMAN, Sean 94 GB 2:43.66 470 36.08 41.65 43.00 42.93
9. MEIJER, Thomas 94 PB 2:44.72 461 37.95 41.81 43.00 41.96

10. NETO, Hugo 94 POR 2:48.92 428 37.76 42.61 44.04 44.51
11. LAAR, Mees 96 PB 2:52.23 403 38.24 44.23 45.68 44.08
12. MUSELAERS, Casper 96 PB 2:53.11 397 37.03 44.51 46.62 44.95
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Fédération Internationale Sportive de L'Enseignment Catholique        
Individual Championship 2010/2011
Oeiras, Jamor  // July 6-10, 2011

Event 108 Women, 100m Fly Youth
07-07-2011 - 16:56 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. ALPHEN, Romy van 95 Netherlands 1:08.19 555 31.85 36.34
2. WILLIAMS, Eleanor 95 Great Britain 1:08.31 552 32.52 35.79
3. HORVATH, Krisztina 95 Hungary 1:08.37 551 32.04 36.33
4. VEGT, Arlette de 95 Netherlands 1:11.18 488 32.73 38.45
5. GROENVELD, Aimee 95 Netherlands 1:11.93 473 32.11 39.82
6. CASSAR, Shanice 94 Malta 1:12.19 468 32.64 39.55
7. CHIRCOP, Bettina 96 Malta 1:14.95 418 33.75 41.20
8. LIMA, Cristiana 95 Portugal 1:15.11 415 34.14 40.97

Event 208 Boys, 100m Fly Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. HYNES, Elliot 95 Great Britain 59.14 597 27.69 31.45
2. PAURON, Benjamin 94 France 1:01.19 539 28.99 32.20
3. ALVES, Miguel 96 Portugal 1:02.05 517 28.84 33.21
4. HARDING, Julian 96 Malta 1:02.88 497 29.43 33.45
5. KNIPPING, Arjan 94 Netherlands 1:03.86 474 29.53 34.33
6. TEMMEN, Stijn 95 Netherlands 1:05.28 444 29.64 35.64
7. ELTINK, Robin 94 Netherlands 1:07.30 405 31.20 36.10
8. GALEA, Jeffrey 95 Malta 1:08.40 386 31.47 36.93

Event 109 Women, 100m Backstroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:12 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. ARMSTRONG, Hannah 94 Great Britain 1:07.16 648 32.70 34.46
2. MCCRORY, Elisha 97 Great Britain 1:07.33 643 33.13 34.20
3. GELMERS, Sharon 94 Netherlands 1:08.14 620 33.22 34.92
4. RICHARDSON, Heather 95 Great Britain 1:09.95 573 33.97 35.98
5. GOURLAOUEN, Charlie 95 France 1:10.50 560 34.40 36.10
6. VRIEZE, Guusje 95 Netherlands 1:10.94 549 34.49 36.45
7. ALAKE, Kemi 96 Netherlands 1:11.72 532 34.78 36.94
8. SEMIAO, Claudia 97 Portugal 1:13.29 498 35.61 37.68
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Fédération Internationale Sportive de L'Enseignment Catholique        
Individual Championship 2010/2011
Oeiras, Jamor  // July 6-10, 2011

Event 209 Boys, 100m Backstroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:14 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. LAYBOURN, Joseph 94 Great Britain 1:01.39 605 29.82 31.57
2. DREANO, Antoine 94 France 1:04.40 524 30.65 33.75
3. BESSA, Antonio 94 Portugal 1:04.60 519 31.34 33.26
4. FERREIRA, Filipe 95 Portugal 1:05.35 502 31.24 34.11
5. GALEA, Matthew 96 Malta 1:07.48 456 32.49 34.99
6. MUSCAT, Neil 98 Malta 1:08.11 443 32.51 35.60
7. ABREU, Joao 95 Portugal 1:08.87 428 33.03 35.84
8. ELZEN, Josha Van Den 96 Netherlands 1:09.78 412 33.75 36.03

Event 110 Women, 50m Freestyle Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:28 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

Final A
1. ARK, Denise van 96 Netherlands 27.75 625
2. RODENBURG, Sanne 94 Netherlands 28.08 603
3. ARMSTRONG, Hannah 94 Great Britain 28.29 590
4. WILLIAMS, Eleanor 95 Great Britain 28.56 573
5. CHIRCOP, Bettina 96 Malta 28.84 557
6. PERES, Ludivine 97 France 29.32 530
7. KUHLMAN, Esther 96 Netherlands 29.33 529
8. MIJNEN, Julia 96 Netherlands 30.01 494

Event 210 Boys, 50m Freestyle Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:30 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

Final A
1. LAYBOURN, Joseph 94 Great Britain 25.12 576
2. WEST, Samuel 94 Great Britain 25.69 539
3. LERAY, Luc 94 France 25.73 536
4. HYNES, Elliot 95 Great Britain 25.77 534
5. FROST, Adam 95 Great Britain 25.79 532
6. SCHEL, Mike 94 Netherlands 25.88 527
7. BREMER, Sven 95 Netherlands 26.14 511
8. ELTINK, Robin 94 Netherlands 26.96 466
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Fédération Internationale Sportive de L'Enseignment Catholique        
Individual Championship 2010/2011
Oeiras, Jamor  // July 6-10, 2011

Event 111 Women, 50m Breaststroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:42 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

Final A
1. SLAGTER, Lianne 95 Netherlands 34.05 670
2. WILLIAMSON, Federica 97 Great Britain 34.81 627
3. GELMERS, Sharon 94 Netherlands 34.83 626
4. LAOUENAN, Oceane 96 France 36.05 564
5. MARQUES, Rute 94 Portugal 36.43 547
6. SADOWSKI, Cecily 95 Netherlands 37.35 507
7. ANGIBAUD, Marion 94 France 38.83 452
8. MICALLEF, Amy 98 Malta 39.11 442

Event 211 Boys, 50m Breaststroke Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:44 Results Final
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Nadador / Athlete Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

Final A
1. LAVOISIER, Cyril 94 France 31.66 597
2. AGIUS, Andrea 94 Malta 31.85 587
3. ESSEN, Marcel Van 94 Netherlands 31.99 579
4. HARDING, Julian 96 Malta 32.47 554
5. FROST, Adam 95 Great Britain 33.27 515
6. MAIA, Francisco 95 Portugal 33.79 491
7. BROADIS, Scott 95 Great Britain 34.31 469
8. LERAY, Luc 94 France 34.42 465

Event 112 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Youth
07-07-2011 - 17:56 Results
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

1. Netherlands 1 Netherlands 4:06.44 634
RODENBURG, Sanne +0,85 29.51 1:01.67 ALPHEN, Romy van +0,50 29.70 1:02.50
GELMERS, Sharon +0,38 29.09 1:01.29 ARK, Denise van +0,20 29.11 1:00.98

2. Great Britain 1 Great Britain 4:09.17 613
ARMSTRONG, Hannah +0,77 29.78 1:02.01 RICHARDSON, Heather +0,51 30.55 1:04.45
MCCRORY, Elisha +0,39 29.39 1:01.16 WILLIAMS, Eleanor +0,43 29.73 1:01.55

3. Netherlands 2 Netherlands 4:14.40 576
VERSTEEGH, Lisanne +0,81 29.82 1:03.56 KUHLMAN, Esther +0,65 30.49 1:04.00
SLAGTER, Lianne +0,41 29.95 1:04.33 GROENVELD, Aimee +0,51 30.05 1:02.51

4. France 1 France 4:15.14 571
GOURLAOUEN, Charlie +0,82 30.17 1:01.90 PERES, Ludivine +0,59 29.94 1:04.16
KIM, Barbara +0,44 31.58 1:06.79 LAOUENAN, Oceane +0,48 29.78 1:02.29
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Fédération Internationale Sportive de L'Enseignment Catholique        
Individual Championship 2010/2011
Oeiras, Jamor  // July 6-10, 2011

Event 112, Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle, Youth

Pos. Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

5. Malta 1 Malta 4:26.95 498
MICALLEF, Amy +0,71 32.30 1:06.65 CHIRCOP, Bettina +0,59 31.98 1:07.30
ZAHRA, Julia +0,68 32.70 1:08.43 CASSAR, Shanice +0,52 31.16 1:04.57

6. Portugal 1 Portugal 4:27.19 497
CARVALHO, Hedviges +1,01 33.34 1:07.51 LIMA, Cristiana +0,51 32.05 1:06.98
CARMO, Francisca +0,45 32.30 1:07.34 MARQUES, Rute +0,21 31.31 1:05.36

7. Netherlands 3 Netherlands 4:29.71 483
ROBAKIEWICZ, Esther +0,80 31.25 1:07.66 VEGT, Arlette de +0,43 32.24 1:08.11
MIJNEN, Julia +0,20 31.09 1:07.51 BOTTENBURG, Sifra van +0,29 30.96 1:06.43

Event 212 Boys, 4 x 200m Freestyle Youth
07-07-2011 - 18:02 Results
Points: FINA 2011

Pos. Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

1. Great Britain 1 Great Britain 8:19.11 589
WESTERMAN, Sean 94 +0,72 28.74 31.33 31.51 30.92 2:02.50
HYNES, Elliot 95 +0,42 27.90 31.30 32.61 33.71 2:05.52
LAYBOURN, Joseph 94 +0,69 27.56 31.58 33.43 33.00 2:05.57
WEST, Samuel 94 +0,57 27.73 31.13 33.81 32.85 2:05.52

2. Netherlands 1 Netherlands 8:26.90 562
BOVEROFF, Sjors 95 +0,79 28.55 31.41 33.72 34.21 2:07.89
ZETTEN, Jeffry Van 95 +0,41 28.25 32.37 33.22 32.72 2:06.56
KNIPPING, Arjan 94 +0,56 28.09 32.15 33.90 33.23 2:07.37
UPPELSCHOTEN, Marco 95 +0,35 28.20 31.64 33.15 32.09 2:05.08

3. Portugal 1 Portugal 8:26.91 562
FERREIRA, Filipe 95 +0,75 28.65 32.41 34.85 33.44 2:09.35
ALVES, Miguel 96 +0,34 29.21 33.51 33.56 33.85 2:10.13
CRUZ, Mario 94 +0,17 26.84 30.92 33.02 33.54 2:04.32
SANTOS, Joao 96 +0,36 27.90 30.88 32.40 31.93 2:03.11

4. France 1 France 8:31.58 547
DREANO, Antoine 94 +0,76 28.40 31.42 32.97 32.43 2:05.22
PAURON, Benjamin 94 +0,75 30.03 33.32 34.03 33.03 2:10.41
LERAY, Luc 94 +0,43 27.97 32.68 35.05 34.85 2:10.55
THOUVENIN, Arthur 94 +0,52 28.54 30.95 32.99 32.92 2:05.40

5. Netherlands 2 Netherlands 8:50.62 490
SCHEL, Mike 94 +0,91 28.97 33.58 34.87 34.88 2:12.30
MEIJLIS, Bram 94 +0,42 29.27 35.28 35.78 34.78 2:15.11
BREMER, Sven 95 +0,32 28.48 33.39 35.23 32.98 2:10.08
MUSELAERS, Casper 96 +0,45 29.63 34.08 35.24 34.18 2:13.13

6. Netherlands 3 Netherlands 8:53.51 482
MEIJER, Thomas 94 +0,92 30.73 34.31 35.99 33.89 2:14.92
ELTINK, Robin 94 +0,34 29.92 34.38 35.57 32.78 2:12.65
BORN, Melvin van den 96 +0,81 30.19 35.05 35.66 34.42 2:15.32
TEMMEN, Stijn 95 +0,39 28.23 32.75 34.61 35.03 2:10.62

7. Malta 1 Malta 9:07.02 447
STAFRACE, Raoul 96 +0,74 28.71 32.95 35.61 34.97 2:12.24
GALEA, Jeffrey 95 +0,51 30.08 35.31 36.90 32.28 2:14.57
GALEA, Matthew 96 +0,61 31.35 36.25 36.78 34.50 2:18.88
AGIUS, Andrea 94 +0,45 31.52 36.82 38.17 34.82 2:21.33
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Event 212, Boys, 4 x 200m Freestyle, Youth

Pos. Ano/YoB País / Nation Final Pts

8. Malta 2 Malta 9:21.12 415
MUSCAT, Neil 98 +0,63 30.79 35.56 35.10 34.37 2:15.82
CHIRCOP, Joshua 94 +0,37 31.64 36.63 37.79 37.78 2:23.84
UMNOV, Michael 97 +0,49 31.93 35.41 37.08 36.47 2:20.89
HARDING, Julian 96 +0,36 31.97 35.90 37.20 35.50 2:20.57


